
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32



Team Results Antrim (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Corey Beggs 2LR 21.4 21.5 21.5 1 30
1 Corey Beggs S 8.28 8.25 7.35 7.74 8.28 3 26
2 Janusz Wotowicz 4LR 51.3 0.0 51.3 9 14
2 Janusz Wotowicz S 7.38 7.85 7.93 0.00 7.93 6 20
3 Jamie Speirs 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 4 24
3 Jamie Speirs VJ 32 38 44 45 45 9 14
4 Aidan Murray 4LR 46.6 47.3 47.3 2 28
4 Aidan Murray HJ 1.56 1.56 1 30
5 Lee Walsh 2LR 22.4 22.8 22.8 5 22
5 Lee Walsh STJ 6.48 6.90 7.05 7.08 7.08 1 30
6 Ronan Ward 6LR 1:34.0 1:34.0 10 12
6 Ronan Ward SB 60 60 12 8
7 Denico Dunlop HJ 0.00 0.00
8 Caillin O'Kane SLJ 2.02 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.12 2 28
9 Ian Warwick SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Peter Wilson STJ 5.56 5.92 5.50 5.68 5.92 7 18
11 Ryan Corrigan VJ 45 45 45 43 45 8 16
12 Anthony McAvoy SB 73 73 4= 23



Team Results Co. Londonderry (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Jamie Holmes 4LR 46.7 46.9 46.9 1 30
13 Jamie Holmes SB 69 69 8 16
14 James McGurk 4LR 50.0 50.5 50.5 4 24
14 James McGurk VJ 57 56 54 56 57 1 30
15 Lewis Hamilton 2LR 22.5 23.0 23.0 6 20
15 Lewis Hamilton SLJ 2.08 2.08 2.16 2.16 2.16 1 30
16 Matthew Wenlock 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 10 12
16 Matthew Wenlock STJ 6.20 0.00 5.98 5.98 6.20 5 22
17 John Donaghy 6LR 1:18.2 1:18.2 2 28
17 John Donaghy HJ 1.30 1.30 6 20
19 Reuben Clements SLJ 2.04 1.98 2.00 2.10 2.10 4 24
20 Jordan Hassan SB 74 74 3 26
21 Corey McLaughen 6LR 1:41.4 1:41.4 12 8
21 Corey McLaughen S 0.00 6.75 7.13 7.33 7.33 9 14
23 Bernard Mellon VJ 36 38 40 36 40 10 12
24 Adam Purvis STJ 5.14 5.40 3.99 5.10 5.40 10 12



Team Results Donegal (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Oisin Toal SLJ 2.00 2.05 2.06 2.08 2.08 5 22
26 Darragh Toal 2LR 22.0 22.4 22.4 3 26
26 Darragh Toal VJ 42 43 43 48 48 6 20
27 Matthew Sweeney 4LR 52.3 0.0 52.3 10 12
27 Matthew Sweeney SB 70 70 7 18
28 Shane Irwin 2LR 22.7 0.0 22.7 7 18
28 Shane Irwin VJ 45 47 54 49 54 4 24
29 Jordan Ryan SB 76 76 1 30
30 Adam Doherty SLJ 2.02 2.06 2.10 2.10 2.10 3 26
31 Mark Boyle 6LR 1:15.5 1:15.5 1 30
31 Mark Boyle S 7.17 7.30 7.93 8.08 8.08 4 24
32 John Gibbons S 6.09 7.71 7.62 7.23 7.71 8 16
33 James McKinney 6LR 1:19.1 1:19.1 5 22
33 James McKinney HJ 0.00 0.00
34 Caolan O'Callaghan HJ 1.45 1.45 4 24
35 Fergus Cox STJ 6.70 6.55 6.62 6.30 6.70 3 26
36 Jordan Conwell 4LR 50.6 50.9 50.9 5 22
36 Jordan Conwell STJ 5.86 6.30 6.30 6.20 6.30 4 24



Team Results Fermanagh (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Matthew O'Donnell 2LR 22.1 22.5 22.5 4 24
37 Matthew O'Donnell VJ 55 49 52 53 55 3 26
38 Matthew Smythe S 4.94 5.75 5.96 4.77 5.96 11 10
39 Kyle Coalter 6LR 1:18.3 1:18.3 3 26
39 Kyle Coalter VJ 56 56 47 51 56 2 28
40 Conor Butler SB 72 72 6 20
41 Joseph Curran 4LR 48.7 50.1 50.1 3 26
41 Joseph Curran SB 73 73 4= 23
42 Mark Logan 4LR 50.9 0.0 50.9 8 16
42 Mark Logan STJ 6.54 6.76 6.10 6.20 6.76 2 28
43 Cathal McBride 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 8 16
43 Cathal McBride HJ 1.45 1.45 3 26
44 Ryan Trotter S 9.21 9.86 9.94 9.56 9.94 2 28
45 Conor Kent SLJ 1.98 1.96 1.88 1.94 1.98 7 18
46 Curtis McCaffrey 6LR 1:20.4 1:20.4 6 20
46 Curtis McCaffrey HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22
47 Kyle Doherty STJ 5.64 5.65 5.65 5.98 5.98 6 20



Team Results North Belfast (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Lewis Harvey 6LR 1:21.0 1:21.0 7 18
49 Lewis Harvey STJ 5.70 0.00 5.54 5.60 5.70 8 16
50 Ryan Roberts 2LR 21.6 21.7 21.7 2 28
50 Ryan Roberts HJ 1.50 1.50 2 28
51 Ross Holden SLJ 1.82 1.84 1.86 1.88 1.88 9 14
52 Adam Murray 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 9 14
52 Adam Murray S 8.87 9.56 10.06 9.23 10.06 1 30
53 Dylan Davison S 6.80 7.24 6.64 7.05 7.24 10 12
54 Ryan Drungoule 4LR 57.7 0.0 57.7 12 8
54 Ryan Drungoule SB 63 63 11 10
55 Colin Watters 4LR 49.8 52.6 52.6 6 20
55 Colin Watters SB 75 75 2 28
57 Ross Jackson 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 9 14
57 Ross Jackson VJ 47 33 33 32 47 7 18
58 Adam Killen STJ 0.00 5.50 0.00 0.00 5.50 9 14
60 Jason Prauge HJ 1.25 1.25 8 16



Team Results Tyrone (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal red 644 70 60 70 60 44 34 52 24 40 48 48 50 44

2 Antrim sky 563 40 70 60 50 52 42 36 30 46 31 28 48 30

3 Co. Londonderry green 518 60 50 40 40 32 54 36 20 14 42 54 34 42

4 Fermanagh purple 517 20 0 50 70 40 42 46 48 38 43 18 48 54

5 North Belfast maroon 418 30 40 30 30 42 28 32 44 42 38 14 30 18

6 Tyrone yellow 376 50 30 20 20 18 28 26 32 40 26 36 18 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Steven Anthony HJ 1.10 1.10 9 14
62 Jermy Jomon SB 65 65 10 12
63 Jonathan McGreg 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 12 8
63 Jonathan McGreg SLJ 1.82 1.88 1.86 1.90 1.90 8 16
64 Nathan O'Neill 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 11 10
64 Nathan O'Neill HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
65 Pluinceid Donnelly S 7.87 7.24 7.49 7.49 7.87 7 18
66 Steven Eastwood 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 8 16
66 Steven Eastwood SLJ 1.82 1.84 2.00 1.90 2.00 6 20
67 Ciaran Curran 4LR 50.7 0.0 50.7 7 18
67 Ciaran Curran SB 68 68 9 14
68 Jordan Fowler VJ 32 31 35 36 36 11 10
69 Tyrone Weir S 7.46 7.52 8.05 7.78 8.05 5 22
70 Luke Murnaghan 6LR 1:37.0 1:37.0 11 10
70 Luke Murnaghan STJ 4.10 4.24 3.92 3.96 4.24 12 8
71 Ryan Donnelly STJ 3.90 5.10 4.96 5.01 5.10 11 10
72 Dylan Maguire 4LR 54.0 0.0 54.0 11 10
72 Dylan Maguire VJ 45 45 48 53 53 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal red 1:20.1 0.0 1:20.1 70.0
2 02 Co. Londonderry green 1:22.2 0.0 1:22.2 60.0
3 04 Tyrone yellow 1:23.6 0.0 1:23.6 50.0
4 01 Antrim sky 1:23.7 0.0 1:23.7 40.0
5 06 North Belfast maroon 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 30.0
6 05 Fermanagh purple 1:25.4 0.0 1:25.4 20.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Antrim sky 52
2 Donegal red 44
3 North Belfast maroon 42
4 Fermanagh purple 40
5 Co. Londonderry green 32
6 Tyrone yellow 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim sky 1 Corey Beggs 21.5 30
2 North Belfast maroon 50 Ryan Roberts 21.7 28
3 Donegal red 26 Darragh Toal 22.4 26
4 Fermanagh purple 37 Matthew O'Donnell 22.5 24
5 Antrim sky 5 Lee Walsh 22.8 22
6 Co. Londonderry green 15 Lewis Hamilton 23.0 20
7 Donegal red 28 Shane Irwin 22.7 18
8 Fermanagh purple 43 Cathal McBride 23.2 16
9 North Belfast maroon 52 Adam Murray 23.7 14

10 Co. Londonderry green 16 Matthew Wenlock 23.8 12
11 Tyrone yellow 64 Nathan O'Neill 23.9 10
12 Tyrone yellow 63 Jonathan McGreg 24.0 8



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Co. Londonderry green 54
2= Antrim sky 42
2= Fermanagh purple 42
4 Donegal red 34
5= Tyrone yellow 28
5= North Belfast maroon 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry green 13 Jamie Holmes 46.9 30
2 Antrim sky 4 Aidan Murray 47.3 28
3 Fermanagh purple 41 Joseph Curran 50.1 26
4 Co. Londonderry green 14 James McGurk 50.5 24
5 Donegal red 36 Jordan Conwell 50.9 22
6 North Belfast maroon 55 Colin Watters 52.6 20
7 Tyrone yellow 67 Ciaran Curran 50.7 18
8 Fermanagh purple 42 Mark Logan 50.9 16
9 Antrim sky 2 Janusz Wotowicz 51.3 14

10 Donegal red 27 Matthew Sweeney 52.3 12
11 Tyrone yellow 72 Dylan Maguire 54.0 10
12 North Belfast maroon 54 Ryan Drungoule 57.7 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal red 52
2 Fermanagh purple 46
3= Antrim sky 36
3= Co. Londonderry green 36
5 North Belfast maroon 32
6 Tyrone yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 31 Mark Boyle 1:15.5 30
2 Co. Londonderry green 17 John Donaghy 1:18.2 28
3 Fermanagh purple 39 Kyle Coalter 1:18.3 26
4 Antrim sky 3 Jamie Speirs 1:18.4 24
5 Donegal red 33 James McKinney 1:19.1 22
6 Fermanagh purple 46 Curtis McCaffrey 1:20.4 20
7 North Belfast maroon 49 Lewis Harvey 1:21.0 18
8 Tyrone yellow 66 Steven Eastwood 1:24.2 16
9 North Belfast maroon 57 Ross Jackson 1:32.2 14

10 Antrim sky 6 Ronan Ward 1:34.0 12
11 Tyrone yellow 70 Luke Murnaghan 1:37.0 10
12 Co. Londonderry green 21 Corey McLaughen 1:41.4 8



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Antrim sky 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6 70.0
2 03 Donegal red 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 60.0
3 02 Co. Londonderry green 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9 50.0
4 06 North Belfast maroon 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 40.0
5 04 Tyrone yellow 1:43.0 0.0 1:43.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal red 46.7 0.0 46.7 70.0
2 01 Antrim sky 47.6 0.0 47.6 60.0
3 05 Fermanagh purple 49.0 0.0 49.0 50.0
4 02 Co. Londonderry green 49.1 0.0 49.1 40.0
5 06 North Belfast maroon 49.3 0.0 49.3 30.0
6 04 Tyrone yellow 51.8 0.0 51.8 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Fermanagh purple 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8 70.0
2 03 Donegal red 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1 60.0
3 01 Antrim sky 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 50.0
4 02 Co. Londonderry green 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 40.0
5 06 North Belfast maroon 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6 30.0
6 04 Tyrone yellow 1:42.1 0.0 1:42.1 20.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh purple 48
2 North Belfast maroon 44
3 Tyrone yellow 32
4 Antrim sky 30
5 Donegal red 24
6 Co. Londonderry green 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim sky 4 Aidan Murray 1.56 30
2 North Belfast maroon 50 Ryan Roberts 1.50 28
3 Fermanagh purple 43 Cathal McBride 1.45 26
4 Donegal red 34 Caolan O'Callaghan 1.45 24
5 Fermanagh purple 46 Curtis McCaffrey 1.30 22
6 Co. Londonderry green 17 John Donaghy 1.30 20
7 Tyrone yellow 64 Nathan O'Neill 1.25 18
8 North Belfast maroon 60 Jason Prauge 1.25 16
9 Tyrone yellow 61 Steven Anthony 1.10 14

Antrim sky 7 Denico Dunlop 0.00 0
Donegal red 33 James McKinney 0.00 0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Antrim sky 46
2 North Belfast maroon 42
3= Donegal red 40
3= Tyrone yellow 40
5 Fermanagh purple 38
6 Co. Londonderry green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North Belfast maroon 52 Adam Murray 10.06 30
2 Fermanagh purple 44 Ryan Trotter 9.94 28
3 Antrim sky 1 Corey Beggs 8.28 26
4 Donegal red 31 Mark Boyle 8.08 24
5 Tyrone yellow 69 Tyrone Weir 8.05 22
6 Antrim sky 2 Janusz Wotowicz 7.93 20
7 Tyrone yellow 65 Pluinceid Donnelly 7.87 18
8 Donegal red 32 John Gibbons 7.71 16
9 Co. Londonderry green 21 Corey McLaughen 7.33 14

10 North Belfast maroon 53 Dylan Davison 7.24 12
11 Fermanagh purple 38 Matthew Smythe 5.96 10



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal red 48
2 Fermanagh purple 43
3 Co. Londonderry green 42
4 North Belfast maroon 38
5 Antrim sky 31
6 Tyrone yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal red 29 Jordan Ryan 76 30
2 North Belfast maroon 55 Colin Watters 75 28
3 Co. Londonderry green 20 Jordan Hassan 74 26

4= Antrim sky 12 Anthony McAvoy 73 23
4= Fermanagh purple 41 Joseph Curran 73 23
6 Fermanagh purple 40 Conor Butler 72 20
7 Donegal red 27 Matthew Sweeney 70 18
8 Co. Londonderry green 13 Jamie Holmes 69 16
9 Tyrone yellow 67 Ciaran Curran 68 14

10 Tyrone yellow 62 Jermy Jomon 65 12
11 North Belfast maroon 54 Ryan Drungoule 63 10
12 Antrim sky 6 Ronan Ward 60 8



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Co. Londonderry green 54
2 Donegal red 48
3 Tyrone yellow 36
4 Antrim sky 28
5 Fermanagh purple 18
6 North Belfast maroon 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry green 15 Lewis Hamilton 2.16 30
2 Antrim sky 8 Caillin O'Kane 2.12 28
3 Donegal red 30 Adam Doherty 2.10 26
4 Co. Londonderry green 19 Reuben Clements 2.10 24
5 Donegal red 25 Oisin Toal 2.08 22
6 Tyrone yellow 66 Steven Eastwood 2.00 20
7 Fermanagh purple 45 Conor Kent 1.98 18
8 Tyrone yellow 63 Jonathan McGreg 1.90 16
9 North Belfast maroon 51 Ross Holden 1.88 14

Antrim sky 9 Ian Warwick 0.00 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal red 50
2= Antrim sky 48
2= Fermanagh purple 48
4 Co. Londonderry green 34
5 North Belfast maroon 30
6 Tyrone yellow 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim sky 5 Lee Walsh 7.08 30
2 Fermanagh purple 42 Mark Logan 6.76 28
3 Donegal red 35 Fergus Cox 6.70 26
4 Donegal red 36 Jordan Conwell 6.30 24
5 Co. Londonderry green 16 Matthew Wenlock 6.20 22
6 Fermanagh purple 47 Kyle Doherty 5.98 20
7 Antrim sky 10 Peter Wilson 5.92 18
8 North Belfast maroon 49 Lewis Harvey 5.70 16
9 North Belfast maroon 58 Adam Killen 5.50 14

10 Co. Londonderry green 24 Adam Purvis 5.40 12
11 Tyrone yellow 71 Ryan Donnelly 5.10 10
12 Tyrone yellow 70 Luke Murnaghan 4.24 8



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh purple 54
2 Donegal red 44
3 Co. Londonderry green 42
4 Tyrone yellow 32
5 Antrim sky 30
6 North Belfast maroon 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry green 14 James McGurk 57 30
2 Fermanagh purple 39 Kyle Coalter 56 28
3 Fermanagh purple 37 Matthew O'Donnell 55 26
4 Donegal red 28 Shane Irwin 54 24
5 Tyrone yellow 72 Dylan Maguire 53 22
6 Donegal red 26 Darragh Toal 48 20
7 North Belfast maroon 57 Ross Jackson 47 18
8 Antrim sky 11 Ryan Corrigan 45 16
9 Antrim sky 3 Jamie Speirs 45 14

10 Co. Londonderry green 23 Bernard Mellon 40 12
11 Tyrone yellow 68 Jordan Fowler 36 10
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